The investments of the Fund, and associated risk, are managed by a specialist Investment Manager, Milford Australia Pty Ltd under an Investment
Management Agreement (the "IMA") approved by the Responsible Entity, and containing the investment strategy and guidelines of the Fund,
consistent with those stated in the Product Disclosure Statement.

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

As part of the Fund's risk management strategies, the Fund may use derivatives, including forward currency contracts, to manage exposures
resulting from changes in foreign currencies.

Notes to the financial statements

The Fund uses different methods to measure different types of risk to which it is exposed. These methods are explained below.

For the year ended 30 June 2023

All investments present a risk of loss of capital. The maximum loss of capital on long equity is limited to the fair value of those positions. The
maximum loss of capital on long and short futures and forward currency contracts is limited to the notional contract values of those positions.

Milford Global Real Asset Fund (AU)

(continued)

16

3.

a. Market risk (continued)

iii. Interest rate risk

b. Summarised sensitivity analysis

+20% -20% +10% -10%

$ $ $ $

As at 30 June 2023 290,212   (290,212)   44,387   (44,387)

As at 30 June 2022 304,102   (304,102)   (142,179)   142,179

c. Credit risk

ii. Cash and cash equivalents

iii. Other

iv. Maximum exposure to credit risk

d. Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Fund may not be able to generate sufficient cash resources to settle its obligations in full as they fall due or can only
do so on terms that are materially disadvantageous.

The Investment Manager determines credit risk and measures expected credit losses for financial assets measured at amortised cost using
probability of default, exposure at default and loss given default. Management considers both historical analysis and forward looking information in